
STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY

RPF 17-067

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County

(hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas,

and Paradigm Construction, LLC (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to

conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for

Construction of Mission Bend Branch Library on August 22, 2017 pursuant to RFP 17-067,

(hereinafter "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the change in

Services to be provided, increase the Time of Performance to provide such additional

Services, and increase the total Maximum Compensation under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows;

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional one hundred fifty-two thousand one

hundred fifty dollars and no/100 ($152,150.00) to perform the revised Services
as described in Contractor's Change Order Number 001 dated August 7, 2018,

attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for all Services rendered

is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed five million, nine hundred

sixty-two thousand seven hundred ninety dollars and no/100 ($5,962,790.00),
authorized as follows:

$5,810,640.00 under the Agreement; and

$152,150.00 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the

Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without

an agreement executed by the parties.

4. The Time of Performance under the Agreement shall hereby be extended an

additional forty-two (42) calendar days for a total of three hundred sixty-two
(362) calendar days from Contractor's receipt of the initial Notice to Proceed.

5. Certain State Law Requirements for Contracts

a. Agreement to Not Boycott Israel Chapter 2270 Texas Government

Code: By signature below. Contractor verifies Contractor does not

boycott Israel and will not boycott Israel during the term of this

Agreement.

26A

08/16/2018 Original sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



b. Texas Government Code Section 2251.152 Acknowledgment: By

signature below, Contractor represents pursuant to Section 2252.152

of the Texas Government Code, that Contractor is not listed on the

website of the Comptroller of the State of Texas concerning the listing
of companies that are identified under Section 806.051, Section

807.051 or Section 2253.153.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain

unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their

respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed
by th/Vinal party.

END UMTY,

Robert E. Hebe

PARADIGM C ON, LLC

rt. County Judge

9-1^' 2-OiS

NS

Date

ATTEST:

orized Agent - Signature

/% Authorized Agent - Printed Name

Laura Richard, County Clerk Date

APPROVED:

Jamesl^night, Facifm^ Management/Planning Director
^EDAS TO LEGAL FORM:

Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant County Attorney

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATEMUL/I I ^ V.Cf\ I iriV.M I C

hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of to

accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contra^

tobert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

l:\Marcus\Agreements\Facilrties\Mission Bend LibraryVAmend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Ubrary.Paradigm.docx.8/7/2018



EXHIBIT A











o

oc
o

or

CO
*r

f/L PARADIGM

Mission Bend Librafy

PCC

NO.

ARCH WF.

DOC
DESCtUPTION

TOTAL COST

IMPACT

Date

StWmtttedto

Owntf

Date

Raqulrad
S«W Change

Otdar*

Owrwr

Approval
AREA

Change

Requested

Owner

Contingency

Allowance

Totet

Allowances

ORIGINAL ALLOWANCE AND CONTINGENCY AMOUNTS MCLOOO $40,000

001 RFI 16 Relocation of 2 oaricino lot ooies that are in conflict with J4.817.73 3/21/18 3/29/18 N/A

eo

A/E

$4,817.73 $35,102.27

existino oas line

002 RFI31 Additional Steei at edoe of deck $4,722.00 3/21/18 2/29/18 N/A 8/1/18

A/E

$4,722.00 $30,460.27

003 Site Chanoe the anole of the Gutter to match the olane of the $2,374.40 4/25/18 4/27/18 N/A 8/1/18

A/E

$2,374.40 $28,085.07

Visit structural steel

004 Site Additional 10 1/2 inches to the east ̂ d west side windows $3,812.55 4/25/18 4/27/2018 N/A 8/1/18

A/E

$3,812.55 $24,273.32

Visit alonq the north olane

Duolicated Number this is now 20
A/E

005 Curb to stoD wash out at DafWna lot $750.00

A/E

$24,273.32

Estimated

CPR

0Q6 RFI 40 Roof Gutter drBinaoe and down soout $10,086.00 6/1/18 6/5/18 N/A 6/15/18

A/E

$10,086.00 $14,107.32

Void VOID
—1/^Z/io N/A

A/E

009 Main Entrance Low Canoov Drain SS tie In $2,180.00 4/25/18 4/27/18 N/A 8/1/18

A/E

$2,180.00 $1Z007.32

poo Hardware Door Hardware Pririno based off of Hardware Revisions $7,500.00

A/E

OWNER

$12,007.32

Re-

Siibmitta! Lstinwted

CPR

010 Email

4/23/18

Coroet Tile Dordef

Void

<382.23

VOID

5/2/18 5/7/18 N/A

A/E

RFI 33
Void VOID

5/2/18 5/0/18 N/A

A/E

ou RFI 28 Aluminum Canooies Stucture $1,700.00 5/31/18 6/6/18 N/A 6/15/18

A/E

$1,700.00 $10,307J2

013 Sianed Additional Delivefv and Exoeditino of Coil for Color Chanoe $2,000.00 5/9/18 5/15/18 N/A 8/1/18 $2,000.00 $8,307.32





















26865 Interstate 45, Suite 300

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Phone: (281) 890-0584J
PARADIGM

CONSTRUCTION

5/2//2018

CA

Ben ry
uest

o
•X

o

3>

for Carpet

Fort Bend County
301 Jackson
Richmond, TX. 77469

RE: Fort Bend -Mission

Change Proposal

Dear James Knight,

Please see the breakdown

in RM 128 Border per Email Request 4/23/2018.
costs associated with^PR No.ljp regarding the addition on the i

Sub Contractor

Quality Service Floor Covering

Contractor Overhead 0%

Description
Carpet Border

Total

Credit if applicable

Cost

$382.23

$  0

$382.23

Total from Contingency $382.23

Signing below will authorize transfer from Owner Contingency to the Construction Account.

This change does not affect contract duration.

Sincerely,

Jeffery W Bergeron
Project Manager

Approvals

Fort Bend County. Date Architect Date
n

Dai'lradigm instruction
5/2/2018

For no man can lay a foundation other than the one already laid, which is Jesus Christ, 1 Corinthians 3:11











26865 Interstate 45, Suite 300

Tiie Woodlands, TX 77380

Phone; (281) 890-0584J

j!
pARAD GM

6/1//2018

Fort Bend County
301 Jackson

Richmond, TX. 77469

<s>

cE
o

ae:
LU
a.

CO

RE; Fort Bend -Mission Bend Library
Change Proposal Request No.'^

Dear James Knight,

Please see the breakdown below for costs associated with CPR No.I6 regarding the north elevation soffit
beams at 7 locations.

Sub Contractor

Accurate Glass Systems
Applied Finish Systems
LMI Painting
KMK Fabricator

NOW Specialties ♦
TDC Waterproofing

Description Cost
Credit for Spandrel Glass $ 980.00

Cold Form Metal Framing, Drywall, and Sheathing $ 4,673.33
Prep and Paint 7 exposed Beams $ 5,400.00

Labor and Lift to Add Diverting Welds $ 1,390.00
Provide the Additional Panels $ 6,905.00

Flexible Flashing, R-13 Insulation $ 2,518.00
"NOTE Now Is making every attempt to avoid tlie added cost ol additional coils. If additional Coils are need ttie sel-up fee will need to be
added. Please see NOW back-up for ttiis set-up fee as highilighted

Contractor Overhead 0%

Total

Credit if applicable

$  0
$19,906.33

$  0
Total from Contingency $19,906.33

Signing below will authorize transfer from Owner Contingency to the Construction Account.

This change have affect contract duration by roughly 3 weeks. Including demobilization of Roofing
Subcontractor, water infiltration into the building due to incomplete gutter and no resolution.

Sincerely,

Jeffery W Bergeron
Project Manager

Approvals

.lUN J. 20Pf8

BY:

o man

1 J;i
Date ArchitecTTlT^:? r  Datefo V/

 :an lay a foundation other than the one already laid, which is Jesus Christ 1 Corinthians 3:11

6/1/18

igm Construction Date









z

S2
QC
O

q;
LU
o_

CO

>  V

PARADIGM

6/1//2018

Fort Bend County
301 Jackson
Richmond, TX. 77469

RE: Fort Bend -Mission Bend Library
Change Proposal Request No.06

26865 Interstate 45, Suite 300

The Woodlands, TX 77380
Phone: (281)890-0584

Dear James Knight,

Please see the breakdown below for costs associated with CPR No.23 regarding the relocation and addition
of the the Northern Most Sliding Door to create enough distance from the RFID Gates.

Sub Contractor

KMK Fabrication
Description

Relocation and Additional Steel
Cost

$ 1,675.00

Contractor Overhead 0%

Total

Credit if applicable

$  0
$ 1,675.00
$  0

Total from Contingency $ 1,675.00

Signing below will authorize transfer from Owner Contingency to the Construction Account.

This change does/not effect the construction schedule.

Sincerely,

Jeffery W Bergeron
Project Manager

Approvals

Fort Bend/Cbunw. Date Archi m

6/1/18
GorrSffuction Date

RBCETVED
■iUN J 2018"

BY:

nan can lay a foundation other than the one already laid, which is Jesus Christ, 1 Corinthians 3;11



















































































CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lotl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 If there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity fiiing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Paradigm Construction

The Woodlands, TX United States

2 Name of governmentai entity or state agency that is a peuly to the contract for which the form is
being fiied.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2018-389394

Date Filed:

08/08/2018

Date Acknowledged:

08/14/2018

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

RFP 17-067

Mission Bend Library

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check appiicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check oniy if there is NO Interested Party.
0

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is and my date of birth Is

My address is _

(street)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of _

(city) (state) (zip code)

on the day of _

(country)

20_

(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.6711


	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718

	26A signed amendment - Copy.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718


	26A last pg.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718

	26A signed amendment - Copy.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718



	26A p. 8.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718

	26A signed amendment - Copy.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718



	26A p. 18.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718

	26A signed amendment - Copy.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718



	26A p. 23.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718

	26A signed amendment - Copy.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718



	26A p.27.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718

	26A signed amendment - Copy.pdf
	26a add.pdf
	Amend 1 - Agreement for Construction.Mission Bend Library.Paradigm
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BEND BRANCH LIBRARY
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Mission Bend Branch Library Change Order 1 Package 8718






